consideration or share swap or any 
other form, and details of the same 

Cash consideration 

h) Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 
which the shares are acquired. 

The total equity infusion under the transaction is 
approximately INR 15,20,00,000 (Indian Rupees 
Fifteen Crore and Twenty Lakh only), entirely 
through primary capital issuance. The transaction 
includes all assets, land and factory costs.  

i) Percentage of shareholding/control 
acquired and/or number of shares 
acquired 

76% of the Equity Share Capital of Veeral Controls